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11.04.2018

| dated 24.01.2011.

1 "BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

Service Appcal No. 870/2015
Date of Institution ... 24.07.2015
* Date of Decision .. 11.04.2018

Asif Ullah EX-J.C.T Radiology, Rural Health Centre Kheshgi -

recently Senior Clinical Technician Radiology Shaheed Fareed
Khan Hospital Hangu. :

Appellant

l EDO Health Services District Nowshcra :
. EDO Health District Peshawar.

| 3 Director General Health Services Khyber Road near Kachehn

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Sccretary Heal h
- Department Peshawar. ‘
5. Secretary Finance Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Secretariat Peshawar.
Respondents

JU l)(]MLNl
MU IIAMMAD IIAMID MUGHAL MEMBER Learned counsel |

for the appellant present. Mr. Zia Ullah, learned Deputy Dlstnct
Attorney for the respondents present.

2. Arguments heard. File perused

3. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that 1he appelldnt has |

‘ﬁlcd the present service appeal u/s 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Service Tribunal Act 1974 as the appellant was not paid hlS salaries

wee.f 01.02.2011 to 27.06.2011. Further argued that the appellan_t‘

was performing his duties as Radiographer R.H.C Kheshgi, District ,

Nowshera and  the ‘Executive District ~ Officer Health

Nowshera/respondent No.l relieved him from dutics vlde order
Further argued that vide office letter dated |-

1 AI.(')2.2011 the DG Health Services requeSted 'the respondent No.l




2

-'1:'0‘ withciraw the.relieving ordgtl_'ggnher argued that vide leitet datle‘:dﬁ
2-8.03'.201 1 DG Heélth S'eArVices once a’géin requested the reép(;ndeﬁt
No.l to avoid unnecéssary corresppnden;:e and initiate diséila.linary
actidn against the appellant. Further argued that in compliénce with
the oi‘der of DG Health Sérvicgs, the dp’peliént resumed his duﬁes at
the office of EDO Héalth Nowshera on 07.04.2011. Further argue“d' |
that th§ appellant Was‘ transferred to District Peshawar vide order
04.06.2011. Learned counéel for the af)peilant Vajrg',ue(‘i }:h’at Athe 1
lappeﬂant was not paid his salarie;s w.ef 01.02.2(.).1_1 t(i 27062011
rather the service éf _appeliant for the said period was considered as
cxtraordinary leave without pay yide' impugned order ‘dated
03.07.'2(_)12; Further argued fhat the appéllant also filed aepaﬂlnentél
|appcal.  Further argued that =~ EDO  Health lDist.rilct ‘4
'PcshaWar/‘responder‘lt No.2 also reﬁased fo releaéé payment of
salaries for the above mentioned peridd ;/ide letter dated_08.06.'20 15.
l.earned counsel fbr the -appellant veh‘emvently stressed that the
orders vide which the appéllant haé been deprive-d. forﬁl his salaries
are illegal and unlawful hence liable to b;a set aside.

4. As against that learned DDA argued that since the appellant
has not performed any'duties during‘the_ period w.e.f 01 .A02.2AOI 1 to
27.06.2011 hence the said period was rightly tféatéd as
extraordinary leave without pay. |

5. From perusal of documents available on the record it is e-vident
that thqugh respondént No.1 relieved the: appellant from his du‘ties:-
vide order dated 24012011, - however DG  Health | | -'

Services/respondent No.3 has not endorsed the said relieving order
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‘rather asked the respondent No.l to withdraw the same and

ultimately the appellant was transferred from Dlstnct Nowshera to

District Peshawar but after a lapse of Amvore than 5 months ,frc')m‘the

date of-rcli'eving order.

6. Inthe light of above scenario this Tribunal isvef the co’nsidered

view that the impugned orders depriving thc‘.appellant'frdln his

| salaries. for the perlod w.ef 01.02. 2011 to 27.06. 2011 are not.

sustainable. Consequently the present appeal s accepted the

impugned orders are set aside and the respondent department is |
ducctcd to rclcase the salary of the appellant for thc perrod w.e.f

| -OI .02. 2011 to 27 06.2011. Parties are left to bear thcrr own costs '

I'ile be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED

* S
&6~

(AIMAD HASSAN) ‘ (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)
MEMBER MEMBFR

L el pe e st
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. 14.12.2017 Learned counsel for the appellant present.
Mr. Usman Ghani, Learned District Attorney for
the respondents present. Learned counsel for the
appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned.
To come up for arguments on 08.02.2018 before

D.B :
. \ - L
vy S
~(Gul'Zeb n) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal) "
‘ MEMBER | MEMBER -
08.02.2018 Counsel.for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad- Riaz

Painda Khel, AAG for the respondents present. Learned AAG
~ submitted that the departmental representative is not present today and
seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

11.04.2018 before the D.B.

-

'Me/n%%'/ S ~ M

11.04.2018 : Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Zia
Ullah, learned Deputy District Attorney for the respondents
present. Vide separate judgment of this Tribunal of today
placed on file, the present appeal is accepted, the impugned
orders are set aside and the respondent department is
directed to release the salary of the appellant for the period
w.e.f 01.02.2011 to 27.06.2011. Parties are left to bear their

costs. File be consigneeto the record room.

N
. 0&
AHMAD HASSAN) (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)

MEMBER ‘ MEMBER
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15.12.2016 ~ Counsel for the appellant and Dr. Arshed, Litigation Officer
| . alongwith Additional AG for: the respondents present. Rejoinder submitted
which is placed on file. To éome up for arguments on 27.04.2017 before *

’ D.B. FQ\ ;

(ASHFAQUE TAJ) (MUHA
MEMBER |

AD AAMIR NAZIR)
BER =

PR
¥

27.04.2017 Counsel for the appelilant and Mr. Muhalpmad Jan, Government
Pleader for the respondents: present. Counsel for the appellant seeks

adjournment. Adjourned for final hearing to 03.08.2017 before D.B. .

S b
Member 3 C rman

03.08.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zia Ullah, Deputy Digtrict”
' Attorney for the respondent present. Afgumenfs ey heard. To
come up for T’E@E}(‘z‘{@éﬁg‘}%ﬁiéfoné29.08.2017 before D.B. '

/ sVt
2o (Gul ZelfKhan) . . : (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
T Mﬁber ' ’i Member’
0----- 14  29.08.2017 Learned Deputy District Attorney for the respondents

present. To come.~up albngwith connected appeal of the

~ appellant for further 'proceg:ding on ¢4.. 12.2017 before D.B.

) o

' (Muhammad Hamid Mughal) <
i Member (J) C
(Gul Zgb Khan) ;
Member (E)
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24.03.2016 ' Counsel for the appellant present. Submitted ap.pfiication‘.gr

e,

interim relief. Notice of the said application be .issued to the :

résponden_ts for 11.4.2016 i.e the date already ?i“)‘(ed before S.B.

, ! ,
Chairman

a1
iy
-

11,04.2016 . Appeilant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Arshad, SO
alongwltthGP for the respondents present. Wriften rcply

subniitted, The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final

. W&’m-—"" e

haumg for 16.5.2016. - -

T : Ch%n

16.05:2016"

Counsel for ths: appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP
for respondents present. Counsel for. the appellant requested for
time to file rejoinder. Request accepted to come up for

- rejoinder/arguments on 25.8.2016. -

Ao st A AS Y -l

25.08.2016 't Counsel for the appet!ant and“Mr. Ziaullah, GP
for the respondents present. Appellant seeks
adjournment as his counsel was stated busy before

vejoimdet g
Hon’ble -Peshawar High Court.  To come up for final

| %"
Chai#man

hearing before the D.B on 15.12.2016.

Member
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t Deposited

24.08.2015
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11.11.2015

©27.1.2016
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Counsel .for the apbellant present. Learned counsel for the
appellant argued thét.the appellant was serving as Technician and was
transferred from Nowshera to the office of D.G Health whiéh order was
subsequently withdrawn but appellant was paid no salary for the period
with effect from 26.6.2011 upto 1.2.2012 regarding which he submitted
applicatién followed by depértmental appeal which was not responded
and hence the instant service appeal on 24.7.2015. "

That the appellant is entitled to receive the salary for the period
commencing form 26:6.2011 upto 1.2.2012. ‘ |

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit o%
securi"cy and pro‘c‘esé fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 11.11.2015 before S.B. -

IS
Vi

\
Ch an
“Appellant with counsel, M/S Nazirullah, Supdt. for respondent
No. 1 Dr. ArsHéd, SMO for respondent No. 2, Yar Gul, Senior Cle.rk‘and '
Qibaz Khan, SO alongwith Addl: A.G for all respondents present. .

Requested for adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments -

on 27.1.2016 before S.B.

ber

Counsel for the appellant, M/S Yar Gul, Senior Cle'rk,
Muhammad Arshed, SQ and Muhammad Irshvad,-SO alongwith
Assistant AG for respondents present. Written reply not submitted.
Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity granted. To

come up for written reply/comments on 11.4.2016 before S.B.

Ch a%




| ~ Form-A-
~~ FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of L ‘
Case No. 870/2015 '
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate .
Proceedings
1 2 3.
' 1 03.08.2015 The appeal of Mr. Asifullah resubmitted today by Mr.
‘ Gohar Ali Advocate may be entered in the Institution register
and put up to the Worthy Chairman foriroper order.
. REGISTRAR -
. ‘ . -
10— 3 -—R\/ ‘ This case is entrusted to S. Benfh for preliminary
2 hearing to be put up thereon ft — 02— 1) _
CH}f‘!RMAN
3 11.08.2015 Counsel for - the app‘ellant" present. ‘Seeks

adjournment. Adjourned to 24.8.2015 for preliminary

hearing béfore S.B.
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The appeal of Mr. Asifullah Ex-J.C.T Radiology Rural Health Centre Kheshgi received to-day i.e. on

24.07.2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for

- -completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be goi signed by the appellant.
- 2- Annexure-’@(Page-ZO) of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by. legible one.

~ No. HQO /S.T,

Dt. 7 /2015 A _ \

REGISTRAR ~ -~
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR.

. Mr. Gohar Ali Adv. Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
: Serznce  Appeal No. K70 of 2015
Aszf Ullah . ~_ ... Appellant
VERS US
| EDO Health Servzces District Nowshera and others
' . .. Respondents INDEX
: S.No; Descrzptzon of documents | Annexure | Pages
- [1. | Memo of appeal - - ' ~ 1-4
3. Affidavit - o | 5
4. Addresses of Hie parties ' 6
5. Copy of reliving order of the appellant A" 7-9
by respondent No.1
6. | Copy of the compliant to. respondent - “B” 10
1. | No.3byappellant - ' '
7.+ | Copy of another order of respondent “c” 11
. .| No.3 for reliving the appellant - 4
8. | Copy of arrival report of the appellant “D” 12 i
9. | Copy of another reliving order of the - “E” 13 '
. | appellant by respondent No.1 : ‘
110. | Copy of another order of respondent “F” 14
“ No.3 for disciplinary action :
11.. - | copy of arrival report of the appellant “G” 15
12, Copy of the letter of Hw respondent “H” 16
No.1 to respondent No.3
13. - Cbpycyihetran@%rqftheappeﬂantto ‘o 17
.| Peshawar -~ B ‘
14. | Copy-of the application to respondent S 18
- | No.3 for salary with effect from |
01/02/2011 to 27/06/2011 |
15. . | Copy of the impugned order of the “K” 19 -
.| respondent No.3 for without pay. | _ |
| 16.. . | Copy of the: departmental appeal of the |  “L” - | 20-24 N
oo - | appellant . , , | :
17 (ln%/qﬁﬁnalorderqftherespondent “M” 25
y : No.T regarding the departmental . :

: appeal A |
~ Dated 23/07/2015° Appée_ ?ant BN

~Through A=

. Gohm‘A\Piﬁh
Advocate High Court,
Peshawar
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 BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
'PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
. APl - B 78/2207
Asif Ullah Ex-].C.T Radiology, Rural Health Centre
Kheshgi recently Senior Clinical Technician Radzology
Shaheed Fareed Khan Hospztal Hangu ‘

... Appellant

W .F Provine

VERSUS gmco Tri;unﬂ
®lary

- %@/f
1- EDO Health Services District Nowsheﬁ“d."' <

- 2- EDO Héalth'DistrictAPeshawar

| 3- Director General Health Services Khyber Road near
Kachekar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

4 Govt: of KPK through Secretary Health Deptt
Peshawar

5- Secretary Finance KPK, Secretariat Peshawar.
| ... Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT

- NO.3 WHO REFUSED-TO PAY / RELEASE

- THE SALARY OF THE APPELLANT W.E. FGefi 2
01/02/2012 TO 27/06/2011 AS ANNEXURE = '

(. ngs:z/ﬁl/
“K&M” 03/07/2012 IN CENTIEATION UPTO
'),t1 17 } ) f DATE LAST ONE AS ANNEXURE “B”
DATED 09/06/2015 FOR RELEASE OF PAY
- T0O THE APPELLANT
ce-submitiod ted8y  R.qp0cfiilly Shetweth:
ndWl@d :
QA o The appellant submits as under:
Reglst A .
h mffr

1- That appellant was relieved from Nowshera and

posted into the office of DG Health under Letter




" No.408-11 EDO Heaith NSR dated 24/01/2011 as

already on duty Under Respondent No.1 at RHC

. Kheshgz as Annexure “A”,

That the appellant submz’tted arrival report with

~ Dairy N02161/Est dated 24/01/2011 as Annexure N
A”A " then on the followmg day the appellant filed a

complaint to respondent No.3 against respondent

No.1 as Annexure “B”.

“That Director Gerieral Héalth /Respondent No.3

ordered to withdraw the reliving order and to

conduct inquiry as Annexure “C”,

That the appellant submitted arrival répo‘rt to' the

previous place of duty as Annexure “D” but

respondent No.1 agam relived the appellant as

; :Annexu re “E”.

That upon the correspondence respondent No.3.

once agamst dzrected the respondent No.1to

- wzthdmw the i zmpu gned order as Annexure “F”

- That appellant again - submitted arrival before

- respondent No.1 as Annexure “G”,




S
® /- That agazn a letter was zssued by respondent No.1
to respondent No.3 regarding his previous decision

as appellant was already relieved as Annexure “H”.

8- That respondent No 3 ordered to respondent No.2
| for ad]ustment of the appellant who started duty as

Annexure “I”

- 9- That the salary was paid since arrival to respondent
No.2 but he refused the previous one for which the
appellant filed an application before the respondent

No.3 as Annexure ‘" that respondent No 3 reﬁdsed |

to pay and ordered leave without pay as Annexure

K itpugned order.

10- That appellant ﬁled an appeal before the respondent

No 3 which is contznaed as Annexare “L”,

11- That respondent No.2 refused the pay to the
o appellant for the prevzous period with reference to
letter to respondent No.3 who remained silent over

it. As Annexure “M” unpugned.

- 12- That the appellant is constrained to approach this

Hon'ble Trzbunal for redressal of his grzevances as

under.




'Goﬁ
|

GROUNDS:

A) That the order of the res

pondents is not a speaking
order.

‘B) That the order of }efuséz'l of pay is not tenable in the ’_

eye of law needs to be set aside.

C) That the impugned order of refusal -of pay amounts

" to cutting throat of the employee.

" :D)Th-at the reﬂéél of saléry is without any reason and

based on.malafide intention of the respondents.

E) That salary is the_basz'c-right of the employee who is

© not a fault.

| F) That appellant ﬁmy also be allowed to rely on

additional ground at time of arguments.

1t is, ;therefofe,: .mosthumbly prayed that on

 acceptance of this appeal, the impugned order of the

respondents may please be set aside and the
appellant grievances may please redressed gs prayed.

Dated 23/07/2015 % -
I - Appellant

- Through

Advocate High Court,
Peshawar -



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
* PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR |

 Service AppealNo.______of2015

-~Asif-illllah | | e Appellant

" VERSUS

| EDO Health Services Dz’strict Nowshera.
a S e ser o Respondents

- AFFIDAVIT

: I, Asif Ullah Ex-].C.T Radiology, Rural

. Health' Centre Kheshgi recently Senior Clinical

Technician Radiology Shaheed Fareed Khan

| | - Hospital Hangu do hereby solemnly affirm and
- declare on oath that the contents of the -
| accompanying appeal are true and correct to the .

'- g best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has
‘been concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal, =

&

DEPONENT




~. . .
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BEF ORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKH TUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Servzce Appeal No | ‘of 2015

D aAAsif-UIl'ah‘ S ....Appellant‘
VERSUS

. 'A-EDO Health Serwces Dzstrzct Nowshera and others :
R - : Respondents

o ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

o Appellant | |
- Asif Ullah Ex-].C.T Radzology, Rural Health Centre
" Kheshgi recently Senior Clinical Technician Radiology
‘Shaheed Fareed Khan Hospital Hangu
" Respondents
- 1-EDO Health Services District Nowshera.
~2- EDO Health District Peshawar
o 8- ‘Director Geneml Health Services Khyber Road near
- Kachehi Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
4- Govt of KPK through Secretary Health Deptt
Peshawar |

5 Secretary Fmance KPK Secretarzat Peshawar
) | | Respondents

" Dated 230702015
S ' | Appellant
- SR Th'rough

Goha(r Ai %l

 Advocate High Court
Peshawar




| ‘ ) Radio Grapher, RHC Kheshgt,
! ’
Stbject: RELIEVING ORDEL(.
, . Reference \'I() Incharge Ri fk Kheshgi letter Noo 7 RHC. dated 1701
: 2001 where iy, vou have bccn.:cig«cvcu from vour, duty on accoun: of visering
; Carenie ahsentecism, - >
= The andersigned has oo aoted vow s absenti on the dov o visit of
ll Fronourabic Mimister for fncise & Tnxtion Khyber Pubbiunkbwa on 17 01 2013 ;md‘ ’
- the ITonourabiu Minisier Khyber Pukbiunkhwa had desired 1 O post you it On
Admnistration grounds. .
. inas you,are directed woceport oo Divector Gene r.u Hoalth Sorvices
hrclor Fobbunkhaes Poshawoer b vour udhier posiing a tize D purtnient of Health -
Novshaa e Beeld o vour senices whgh kos et nrobiems Lo the
: adininistration e woell pablic widh immedue offec - '
t 4
. .
iserier O
N -
_\ ,
ven No. & Pate, '
Com o \\dldL(i to the:
L PAro Direcrtor General Health Services Kl 'i'=c-r Pukbtunkhwa Peshawar
for inlormnl,ion te pleasehononr she above relerence as theer = wall e no
sread for disciplinugy At wgoungi 15ar a5 7t v il be wast, o S nimes ansd
. rEsSOUICes. 7&% \/\“ 4’/4\””’5 Jﬁ MQM
o Seivior District Accounts Otticer \-m\ shera with request to atop s pay.
B0 WD Inghavge KHLI Rhesld for infermation with relerence o s Jener
Nao referred abov ' :
txechuin 2 —

e ...__--._.,1‘1/‘

;;._.;1) OFFiCE m"m. AAECUTIVE
W- l c T DI ORICT GFFICER HEALTH
. P NOWSHERA.
i b hene Gy e 2 D500y }
. ; boE-snl edolmowshiont Samails om

C i No_Ge8— /) i DO (1 NSR

‘ B | Dated. 54707 12011,

' J .

Mi. Asif Ullana,

District OFfficr Fleaith

Nowsherra

Tl tae b g
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C Prom: : The Bxecutive Bigtrict Officex, .
(Health)Nowshersa, -

o i k> s A

To & A The Hxecutive Dietxict Officen,
: - Health,Peshawas ‘ '

f

- SERVICE HOCURMENT S,

. : o S SUBTH

Lemos

a

With »eferenc

: [ - ; - Dol
. ‘ . werviceg,Khyher Pak

TA6E3-00/B-V, deted 4.6.20901, Bnclogas
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serviae doeur
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\“'”)\.“HMP /Vw 60/355?‘2 p
Y LAST

r".'
L

2D.NWFD.402—F.S —2 000 Pads of 100—8.11 .21)()0{9')—’!{[)l!le'cI)mw

PAY CE TIFICATE |
s Ag?v/u ) G T ﬂw»’/fsm 3/””""7'

1. lmst Pay Certificate of

of the

Epe CHed NSk .

proceeding to

: 'ﬁ Do CHE i) /Dg Shayt -

He has been paid upto

YA ;us//.' VT |

as the following ratesi— ‘ R
- - ool 7 27793/
Particulars: | ; NU 2 b 6//2
Substantive Pay:— Y /M A > [oves/z
Officiating Pay:— [276 S A A Z > éo/"
T | e e p = IS/
Exchange Compengation Allowance:— 3% SR N 515/,_
Al : .;Sjl AR T ooanfi
T/ b DA T sug)e
, )98 ARwcey > oy
/\// 1948 P pdlioose = 5955/9 '
\ 4 ' - ———
Deductionsi— '707‘,(/’0 — e 776#1,/2
3.  Hemade ove;~ charge QFthe’Ofﬁce of : ‘%"'5 platiiey L = . //'/ '
.on the ,ﬂ}%/ -~ noen of -Z_,// 0/4 Q’ﬂ //- -
4. .Recovemes are to be made from the of the Government servant as detailed ol the = -t )
' revrese. : o . c AN = l .
-

5. He has ben paid lTeave salgrd ; iled- . ctions he - :
: the reverse. / SR R L ST

detailed below. Deductions have been made as noted on

.‘-Fro}n,\ to /j % _at Rs. amonth
From- N q'}\?,,} at Rs. — a»r‘l}o.r?t,hﬁ.
From . y- ‘ _ atRs. o =~ _amonth .
. {] - ) ‘ . - -’ :': o . S ‘ . ,' ‘..w'
6. He i is entxt]ed to draw thcﬁowmg— N S eﬁ /DA .
T Hc is also entitled to Jmnm{;f time for T days. : :

AThe d'Qtaﬂs to the Income Tax rcpo‘(fer ]
current year are noted on the reverégm ]

/’f." b‘.\‘“‘:\ - \ \ -

& b"'\-\)o '\ -

;' - \'3\\0\\ 51 Executive Distirct o ¥

[T JAHaaith} Nowghera

. 1(‘.'1 - ’\7 r\}%ﬁ‘ -

\~ / : : - Signature: i3
NS ’ ’ : : ealtn) NO
S : : . .
lat .19 ' f\ Dem_gnamon ,K”H
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DIRECTORATE (;u'\'[ UL HEALTH SER VICES |
KHYBER PAKH. N JCHWA PESHAWAR &

e e
[ encten General He alth Services Pc.sh W u:d not

(f:‘l YR e T N A <hould be addresse o 1o the
. . ey il e scane.

.
‘
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The Exceeutive District Officer,
(e alth) 1\’mvs/zu .
Subfecr: - l\’l:'/.l LVING ORDIR
Lear Sir, i
B f] . L . R :. :
. [ am direcred 1o refer to yur letter o, ‘I'IIS-ZU/IL'I)()(II’)NS' A :
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To
The Executive,
Disirict Officer Health |
~ Naoshehra.

Subject: Arrival Report

Sir,
. In compliance w1th letter No. 7393 E-V Dated 28- 03 2011 issuad by
the Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa: 7¢ :0pY.
attached). T'here by submit'my arrival report for duty at the office of j:DOH‘
Noshehra today. ©7-0{-2 01t ——_ -
Submitted for information please.
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| SEE T Subject “ENQU‘I'R_Y;
S De i Sir, ' |

V\/nh u.fucnce to leLLe1 No. 1 J7I/E V daLed 11 05 2011 on the
subject. noted above. [ hwe the honour to: nvue your: kind -attenuarion to this

‘office letter No. 2591/EDO (H) NSR, datec 12 04- "’011 whcrem Lhe case has ’
already been elucidated: ‘

}
: [t is oncea '1ga1n requested that. he may bc posLed out of District
' ’\uvﬁhma as.his services alc.lnorélcquxred o thlS DlStIiCt bcmg irregular and
ch ronic ploblem c1eat01 T o ;g i
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- DIRECTORATE GE NERA[ HEALTH SERVI CES
' KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR.

Alf communications should be addressed to the Direclor General Health Services Peshawar and not (o any official ‘:}
by name.
‘ E-Maii Address: nwipdahs@yahoo com  Office Piil  0§1-9210269 29 Ixchangefl  091-9210187, 9210196 Fax #f 091-9210230 ’

OQFFICE GRDER

As approved by the competent authority, Mr. Awful/ah JCT (I{adzology)
u//ac/:ed to EDC (Health) Nowshera is hereby tr ansfcned to District Peshawar against
the vacant past vacated due to (ransfer of Mr. Gul Alam Khan JCT (Radiology) (o Surhad

Hospiial for Psyehiatric Diseases Peshavwar on Administrative Grounds with inunediaie

effect.
Sd/xxxxx
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(}/ l'l)() (Healtin) Nowshera.
{ 12" EDO (Health) Peshawar. _ -
- ()7 DA Concerned. ' :

04. Master file. ,

[or information and necessary action.
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OBFICER HEALTH PESHAWAR.

NO 4 %69”_ 70 - /EDO (H) dated =1 1 & ponr
: Copy forwarded to the:-
1. Senior Medical Officer Incharge RHC Takhtabad.
2. Accounts Section EDO (H) Peshawar. , -
,3. Officers Concerned. He should report o Senior Medical Officer Ingharge RHC .

_ Takhtabad for duty.
For information and necessary action.

EXECUTIV%)IST CT ‘OFFICER
HEALTH DISTRICT PESHAWAR

. Syed Afi Raza ‘
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To,
- The Secretary Services -

. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
At Peshawar

Subject: Release of my Pay during the period (1-2-2012 to 26-6-2011).
" Through:' Proper Channel
e Sir, |

With due veneration I beg to submit the following a few lines for your
kind and sympathetic consideration please.

1- ThatT was working as X-Ray Tech in RHC Khweashki which is under the
control of EDO Health Dist, Nowshera (Annexure A)

"~ 2- T'was relieved vide EDO Health Nowshera order No.408-11 dated 24/02/2011 -~
. and directed to report to DG Health and I submitted my arrival to DG Health
.~ for further necessary action (Annexure B).

3- After somme days my relieving order was withdrawn vide order N.0.4063EV
dated 11/02/2011 and I was directed to report again to EDO Health Nowshera
(Annexure C) and I'submitted my arrival for duty, but the EDO N owshera

- refused to report DG Health (Annexure D). ‘
~ 4- Once again the DG Health re-directed me to report to EDOH Nowshera Order
~ No.7393 EV dated 28/03/2011 (Annexure E&F) S
. 5-_Once again I reported my arrival to EDOH Nowshera for duty but once ‘again
" EDOH Nowshera vide his order. No.2591 EDOH Dated 12/04/2011 re-
-directed me to report'to DG Health at Peshawar and I re-submitted my arrival
. to DG Health for duty (Annexure G).

6- After the DG Health vide his order No.14662 EV dated 04/06/2011 DG
Health (Annexure H) I was transferred to EDO Health Peshawar and started
my duty there they drawn my pay from the date on which I submitted my
arrival to EOHD Peshawar and refused for the period in which I Wwas running

-and struggling for duty in between the two offices DG Health and EDOH
Nowshera for the release of said pay for the period 26-06-2011 to 01-02-2012.
I applied to DG Health Peshawar but he vide hi an impugned order 19104-
06EV dated 13/07/2012 turned his period leave without pay (Annexure )
while I was not on leave and was struggling for duty between the two Health
" Offices DG and EDO Nowshera in these crucial period in which 1 was
“struggling and running between the two Offices DG Health and EDO Health
. Nowshera | remained in very crucial and strained circumstances with many
-expenses to be incurred I became penniless and borrowed some amount from
a relative for survival. Now the said relative is demanding and pressing for
recovery and I have nothing to pay him so therefore, T request in your honor to
release my pending pay for the mentioned period and make me able to pay
him honestly and graciously.
I shall be very highly thankful

{f Ullal
Jet:Radiology RHC
Badaber Peshawar
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Subject;

Through:

Sir,
Please.

i.

L2
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FIRST REMINDER

The Director General Health Services
Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa
At Peshawar.

Release of my Pay during the period (26-06-2011 to 01-02-2012)

: Proper Channel

With due Veneration I beg to Submit the following a few Lines for your kind and Sympathetic Consideration

That I was Working as X-Ray Tech in RHC Khweashki which is under the control of EDO Health Dist.
Nowshera (Annxure A).

[ 'was Relieved vide EDO Health Nowshera order No. 408-11 dated 24-02-2011 and directed to report to DG
Health and I submitted my Arrival to DG Health for further necessary action (Annxure B).

After some days my relieving order was withdrawn Vide order no. 4063EV dated 11-02-2011 and 1 was

directed to report again to EDO Health Nowshera (Annxure C) and I submitted my arrival for duty, but the EDO
Nowshera refused to accept my arrival, and vide order no. 1418-20-EDOH Nowshera dated 04-03-2011 was re-
directed to report DG Health (Annxure D).

Once again the D.G Health re-directed me to report to EDOH Nowshera Order No. 7393 EV dated 28-03-201 |
(Annxure E&F).

Once again [ veportad my arrival to EDOH Nowshera for duty but once again EDOH Nowshers vide his order
a6, 2591 EDOY Dated 12-04-2011 ce-direcied me to report to DG Health at Peshawar and | re-submitted my
arrival to DG Health for duty (Annxure G).

After the DG Health vide his order no. 14662-66 EV dated 04-06-2011 DG Health (Annxure H) | was
transferred to EDO Health Peshawar and started my duty there they drawn my pay from the date on which |
submitted my arrival to EODH Peshawar and refused for the period in which I was running and stuggling for
duty in between the two offices DG Health and EDOH Nowshera for the release of said pay for the period 26-
06-2011 to 01-02-2012. I applied to DG Health Peshawar but he vide hi an impugned order 19104-06EV dated
13-67-2012 turned his neriod leave without pay (Annxure I) while I was not on leave and was struggling for

duty between the two Health offices DG and EDO Nowshera in these crucial period in which 1 was struggling -

and running between the two offices DG Health and EDO Health Nowshera 1 remained in very crucial and
strained circumstances with many expenses to be incurred I became penniless and borrowed some amount from
a relative for survival. Now the said relative is demanding and pressing for recovery and I have nothing to pay

Kim so therefore, [ request in your honor to release my pending pay for the mentioned period and make me able
to pay him honestly and graciously.

I shall be very highly thankful.

oV

3\6\"'

Asif Ullah
Jet Radiclugy RiiC
Badaber Peshawar,
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The Director General Health Ser’vices
Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa
At Peshawar.

| Subject: Release of my Pay during the period (26-06-2011 to 01-02:-2012)

| Through: Propet Channel

Sir,

With due Veneration I beg to Submit the following a few Lines for your kind and

Sympathetic Consideration Please.

1.

(OS]

wh

That [ was Working as X-Ray Tech in RHC Khweashki which is under the control of EDO
Health Dist. Nowshera (Annxure A). : : )
I was Relieved vide EDO Health Nowshera order No. 408-11 dated 24-02-2011 and directed

to report to DG Health and I submitted my Arrival to DG Health for further necessary action ..

(Annxure B). , ' : o PR
After some days my relieving order was withdrawn Vide® order no. 4063EV dated 11-02- °
2011 and I was directed to report again to EDO Health Nowshera (Annxure C)* and I" ~

submitted my arrival for duty, but the EDO Nowshera refused to accept my arrival, and vide o

order no. 1418-20-EDOH Nowshera dated 04-03-2011 was re-directed to report DG Health -
(Annxure D). el 2 e oW e
Once again the D.G Health re-directed me to report to EDOH Nowshera Order No. 7393 EV. -
dated 28-03-2011 (Annxure E&F). . o . L o
Once again 1 reported my arrival to EDOH Nowshera for diity but once again EDOH
Nowshera vide his order no: 7591 EDOH Dated 12-04-2011 re-directed me to report to DG
Health at Peshawar and I re-submitted my arrival to DG Health for duty (Annxure G). .
After the DG Health vide his order no. 14662-66 EV dated 04-06-2011 DG Health (Annxure:
H) I was transferred to EDO Health Peshawar and started my duty there they drawn my pay
from the date on which I submitted my arrival to EODH Peshawar and refused for the period
in which T was running and stuggling for duty in between the two offices DG Health and
EDOH Nowshera for the release of said pay for the period’ 26-06-2011 to 01-02-2012: T’
applied to DG Health Peshawar but he vide hi an impugned order 19104-06EV dated:13-07-
2012 turned his period leave without pay (Annxure I) while 1 was not on leave and-was
struggling for duty between the two Health offices DG and EDO Nowshera in these crucial
period in which [ was struggling and running between the two offices DG Health and EDO
Health Nowshera I remained in very crucial and strained circumstances with many expenses
to be incurred 1 became penniless and borrowed some amount from a relative for survival.
Now the said relative is demanding and pressing for recovery and I have nothing to pay him
so therefore, | request in your honor to release my pending pay for the mentioned period and
make me able to pay him honestly and graciously.

I shall be very highly thankful.

DE

., ’ogls' A%

~

2015 AsifUllah -
Gf ) l . Jet Radiology,R:HCf
Badaber Peshawar.
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B 2 The Director General Health Services . i ewiinder:

Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa
At Peshawar.’ '

"’_.Sub]'eét: _ Release of my Pa , during the eriod 26.-06-2011 to 01;0'2-2(.):12 T

Through: Proper Channél

. Sir,” - . e : "
" Withdue Veneration I beg to Submit the following a few Lines for your kind and
. Sympathetic Consideration Please.” S
-1. That I was Working as X-Ray Tech'in RHC Khweashki which is.ufnder:_the‘ control of EDO . .
L HealthDistA;Nowshera(Am'J_xuie A, - T ' .
2. 1was Relieved vide EDO Health Nowshera order No. 408-11- dated 24-02-2011 -and directed - | .
* to report to DG-Health andI submitted my Arrival to DG Heéalth for fiirther. necessary action . '
(AnnxuxeB).' . ’ T S o o
3. After some days my relieving order was withdrawn, Vide order no. "4063EV dated 11-02- -
9011 ‘and 1 wis directed to_report again to EDO Health Nowshera, (Annxure C) and I
submitted my arrival for duty, but the EDO Nowshera refused to acceptamy -arrival, and vide |
order no. 1418-20-EDOH Nowshera-dated 04-03-2011 was re-directed to report DG Health
. (Annxure D). . . C e :
4. Once again the-D.G Health re-directed me to report
dated 28-03-2011 (Annxure E&F). . . . L . . o
5. Once again I reported -my arrival to EDOH Nowshera for duty but -once -again EDOH .~ -
‘ Nowshera vide his order no. 2591 EDOH Dated 12-04-2011 re-directed.ine to report to DG .. ..
Health at Peshawar and I re-submitted my arrival to DG Health foi duty (Annxure G). .. -

6. After the DG Health vide his order no. 14662:66 EV dated 04-06-2011 DG Health (Amixi;;e?f' o

to EDOH Now§ﬁ§ra Otder No. 7393 EV

H) I was transferred to EDO, Health Peshawar and started my duty. there théy drawn my pay
from the date on which I submitted my arrival to EODH Peshawar and refused for the period © . .-
in which I was running and stuggling for duty in between the two officés DG Health and ® - -~
EDOH Nowshera for the release of said pay for the period 26-06-2011 to 01-02-2012. S
applied to DG Health Peshawar but he vidé hi an impugned order 19104-06EV. dated:13-07- o
2012 turned his period leave without pay (Annxure I) while I was not on leave and was- - |
struggling for duty between the two Health offices DG and EDO Nowshera'in these.crucial "
period in which [ was struggling and running between the two offices DG Health and EDO - .
Health Nowsherd I remained in very crucial and strained circumstances with many experises.:* * .
10 beincurred I became penniless and ‘borrowed some amourit from a.relative for survival.” - e
Now the said relative is demanding and pressing for recovery and I have nothing to pay kim * .
so therefore, I request in your honor to release my pending pay for the mentioned period and . -
.+ -make me able to pay him honestly and graciously. S R
. Ishall be very highly thankful. : ' i '

By

- DOA T AsifUl!éh;{;?ﬁ
o o L18 - C[wﬁ . Jet Radiol¢gy RHC:
YR LA )T

Badaber Peshawar.” "
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37 7 ¢~ ~ o S0
W{. 44/3 /DHO/Radio Dated PeshawarThe (X / &7 /2015
1 4 g N . +
: N ' : .
 From:- a ’%{
The District Health Ofﬂcer .
c Peshawar -
| To: - .
-The Director General Health Services - : .

Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa, Peshawar

Subject: - RELEASE OF PAY DURING THE PERIOD 26/06/2011 TO 01/02/2012

R/Sir, - o

Reference to your office Ietter No. 6683/AE V| dated 20/05/2015 on the subject .
noted above and to state that the Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtoonkwa Peshawar
office order endorsement No. 19104-06/E-V. dated 03/07/2012 the above mentloned perlod has been-

declared as EOL without pay (cop attached) for ready reference pIease

-

- D@ A 7‘4{”/@"
/w |
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S BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 870 of 2015 .
AsnfUllah JCT Radlology) e ﬂp/,ﬂLW,

T R W

Secretary Finance KPK Secretariat Peshawar.

VERSUS

EDO (Health) District Nowshera ~ . -

EDO (Héalth) District Peshawar ’ ,
Director General, Hea}th Services, Khyber P@khtunkll_\;va,.Peshawratr :
Govt of KPK tﬁrough Secretary Health Department Peshawar.

e e ReSpondents

PARA WISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.1to§

Appeal under section 4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Trlbunal Act 1974, against the
impugned order of respondent No. 3 who refused to pay/ release the salary of the appellant

w.e,f 01.02.2011 t027.06.2011 as annexure “K & M” 03.07.2012in centieation upto date last
one as annexure “B” dated 09. 06 2015 for release of pay to the appellant

Respectfully Sheweth -

Prehmmary ObjECtIOHS:

1.

SR

The appellant has neither cause of action nor locus standi.

The appellant has not.come to ti_lé tribunal with cllean'hands'.

That the appeal is incompetent and not maintainable in its present form.
That the appeal is time barred. A i ‘
That the appellant has been estopped by his own conduct to file the appeal

That the appeal is bad for nonjoinder and mis; onder of " :necessary parties.

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON FACTS

~ Para No. 1

Para No. 2

It is correct that the appellant has been relieved from District Nowshera to Director
General, Health Services office, Peshawar vide letter No. 408 — 11/EDO (H) NSR -
dated. 24.01.2011, but he was not performing his duties at RHC Kheweshgi to the
entire satisfaction of his superiors and due to his habitual absenteeism SMO I/C
RHC Kheweshgi relieved the appellant and EDO (Health) Nowshera placed his
services at the disposal of DGHS with the remarks that the services of the appellant
are no more required in District- Nowshera (Copy of SMO I/C RHC Kheweshgl
report annexure as “A”). .

It is incorrect that the appellant submitted arrival report to the office of the Director

General Health -Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. The appellant just

endorsed the Diary No. 2161/Est. dated. 24.01.2011 on the body of the relieving
order. The appellant submitted a complaint to respondent No. 3, which is baseless

. and having no evidences. In his complaint he did not identify the culprlts or any

person against whom he is lodging complaint. However in para No. 2 it is submitted
that “the appellant filed a complaint to respondent No. 3 against respondent No.
1” which is totally wrong. (Annexure “B & C”) '

’



Para No. 4

Para No. 5

Para No: 6

Para No. 7

Parja No. 8

Para No. 9

- Para No. 10

Para No. 11

Para No. 12

Para No 3 is incorrect, respondent No. 3, requested respondent No. 1, to withdraw

relieving order instead of ordering respondent No. 1: There is no need to conduct

inquiry as the services of the appellant are no more requlred in District Nowshera as
mendoned in that relieving order. :

The para is correct but as per rules all the staff members should submlt then' arrival
report to the main office of the department instead of* submlttmg arrival reports to.
sub — ofﬁces

The para is incorrect. Respondent No. 3, once again uses the word “REQUESTED »

instead of usmg the word “ORDERED” and the order is not lmpugned

The para is correct. The appelllant submitted arrival to respondent No. .1, but
respondent No. 1, can’t accept his arrival as his services are no more requ1red_l_ .
~because he is a dlsobedlent lrregular 1rrespon51ble and chronic- problem creator

person.

Pertain to record.

Pertain to record, However respondent No. 3, shows his assent regarding the
decision of respondent No. 1, and “ORDERED?” respondent No. 2, to adjust the
appellant who has been transferred to Peshawar on admlmstratwe grounds

Pertain to record, However respondent No. 2, is bound to pay salary and other

_allowances to an employee who is working under his command since arrival to
departure but not to those who are not performing duties under his control, until and

unless the competent authority order to pay the salary ‘and allowances. The
competent authority (Respondent No.3) already considertthe’ appellant intervening
period from 01.02.2011 to 27.06.2011, as leave without pay after considering all the -
correspondence made by respondent No. 1 & 2, without imposing any penalty upon
the appellant. Therefore the respondent No. 3, order is correct and not impugned. -

Pertain to record, However the competent _authdrit}r (resporident No. 3) decided that
not to impose any major or minor penalty upon the appellant-instead of considering
the period leave without pay and not considering it as a broken period or as an

" absent period. Further the order dated 08.06. 2015ag3191.st'whlch no departmental

appeal fifo/as required by section 4 of Service Tribuhal Act 1974.

As per para above.

The para is incorrect. The appellant is not constrained by the respondent No. 1, 2 &
3 to approach this Honorable Tribunal for redressal of his grievances but due to his
bad attitude, misbehavior and non compliance of service ethics. Further no
departmental appeal has been filed by the appellant.




1 7 ) L.
#

-

/ ONGROUNDS -
"ff ' . . - . ' T - . -
! A. Incorrect, the'impugned order is in accordance with Law & Rules.
- B That an employee who is not performing his dutiés shall be punished under rules.

C. That an employee who is not performmg hlS dutles shall not be ent1t1eeL for his
salary and other allowances, as per Judgment of Supreme Court of Pakistan “No
Work No Pay” :

D.- Incon'ect appellant is not entltledfor the relief..
E. As per paras mentioned above.

B ' F. Respondent seek permission of this Honourable Tnbunal to advance ﬁ.uther grounds .
at the time of arguments.

On the bas:s of pam wise reply itis humbly requested that the appeal may
kindly be dismissed. : :

DIsT Ei

PESHAWAR

(Du'tnct Health Officer Nowshera

Director General, Health SermEe.v, K

G

(e

Secretary to Govt; Health Department, KP

QY:CRE 2 ARY

vt: of Khyber pakhtunkhwa
%T; Finance Depte -




o KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No 793 /ST Dated 17./04/2018 .

To ~.

The Director General Health Services, -
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

 Subject:  ORDER/JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 870/2015 MR. ASIF ULLAH.

|
; 1 am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment/Order
) ' dated 11 / 04/2018 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

"

Encl: As above _ B
' REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
(/‘ SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR.
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” A BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
. | : o TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.870/15
Asif Ullah X-Ray Technician
VERSUS

N -
Director Geneml Health and others

| . INDEX |
| S.No. | Description of documents Amnnexure | Pages
' 1. Rejoinder - 1-4
2. Affidavit - 5
3. Copy of Reliving order - "A” 6
5. Copy of Reliving order “B” 7
6. Copy of arrival report “C” 8
A Copy of reliving order | "D 9
8. Copy of reliving order "E” |, 10
9. Copy of arrival report “F” 11
10. | Copy of inquiry order “G” 12
1 11. | Copy of inquiry order “H” 13
12. | Copy of adjustment order “1” 14
Dated /122016 f@é‘/
| | ‘ ellant
~ Through _ )
Gohar Ali o
Advocate, High Court

- Peshawar
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* BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
| TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Ap?eal No.870/15
| Asif Ullah X-Ray Technician
VERSUS
Director General Health and others

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Res;oectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary objections:

1- That the appellant has neither cause of action nor
- locus standi. |

2- That the appellant has not come to the tribunal with
clean hands. .

3- That the appeal is mcompetent and no mamtamable
in its present form. °

-

4~ That the appeal is time bai'red.

5- That the appellant has been estopped by his own
conduct to file the instant appeal.

6- That the appeal is bad for non-joinder and mis-
joinder of necessary parties.

On facts:

- 1- That Para No.1 of the appeal is correct, while its

reply is incorrect as the appellant was regular not

_absent when relzeved attached Dzrector General

Office and after cancellation attended RHC Kheshgi




- who divécted the appellant to consult the EDO
Peshawar who also relieved again as Anmexure
“ABC&D”. The Director General Health again
relieved as Annexure- E the appellant again -
submitted arrival report at EDO as Annexure “F”,
Then as enquiry was order by Director General to
the EDO as Annexure “G”. That another letter was
issued for -enquiry as Annexure “H”, the Director

General finally posted appellant at Peshawar fdr

which period the salary was claimed. |

.2— That Para No.2 of the appeal is correct which its

. reply is incorrect, as the appellant made a compliant

for conducting enquiry to probe the facts as
Annexure B of the appeal. - |

3- That Para No.3 of the appeal is correct and its reply
is incorrect as to | find out why the appellant is

relieved no more reqﬁired so the appellant case be

| settled.

4- That in Para No.4. It is stated that the appellant
should submit arrival report to the main office which

is done by appellant so this para of appeal is correct

and its reply is incorrect.




5

5- That Para No.5 of the appeal is correct and its réply
is.incorrect, that aétﬁdﬁg} high ups issue orders to the

lower staff. So reply is denied.

6- That Para No.6 of the appeal is correct which its
reply is incorrect as the respondent No.1 was
under the law to conduct inquiry, not to push on

employee with a single jgrk. ,

/- That as Para No.6 of the rejoinder as admitted by the

respondents so no need of reply.

8- That as Para No.7 of the rejoinder as admitted by the

respondents.

9- That Para No.9 of the appeal is correct and its reply

is incorrect as no action was taken by respondents

against the appellant if he is at fault. So denied the

allegations.

10- That Para No.10-of the appeal is correct while its
reply is incorrect as departmental appeal is
continued due to for several reminders given to

the respondénts by the appellant, so denied.

11- That as Para No.iO, of the rejoinder as above, so
denied.

————



)l
N 12- That Para No.12 of the appeal is correct and its
| reply is incorrect as the appellant was treated

with injustice manner, entitled for redressal of his

grievances.

GROUNDS:

That all the grounds of appeal are correct while its
reply are incorrect so denied.

N

Dated /5 /12/2016 A —
| Wpellant
Through

—

Gohar Ali
Advocate, High Court
Peshawar




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Asif Ullah X-Ray Technician |
VERSUS
Director General Health and others

AFFIDAVIT

I, Asif Ullah X-Ray Technician Son of

- Abdus Samad R/o Village Sarband Tehsil &

District Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirm and

declare on oath that the contents of the rejoinder
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief and nothing has been concealed from

this Hon'ble Tribunal. _
NEN

>/’ Tl ,‘N\)‘, F2301 9292 1014,
) : "~(1’ ::
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DIRECTORATE GENERAT, HEALTH SER VI CES

KHYRER PAKHTIIN K.5{W A PESHAWAR

Al conumunications should be

E=Alil \ebedress:
R =N2 10250

NO.

any official by rame. .

el com — Office ¥t 091-9210261 8 Evchunges a.w-.r;z/(_)/w

7393 JE-V,

addressed to the Directcr General Health Services Pes/m war

©

V210196 ¢ Fax #

1
and not to

To

Subject: -
Dear Sir,

dated 04.03.2011, on the subject noted above .ind once

f he Executive District Qffi icer,
- (Health) Nowshera.,

RELIEVING ORDER

Dated..Zé’/ 3 jo011 |

»

e

|

I am directed to refer 1o your Ieltel , No. '1418~20/EDO(H)NSA,

again requested to avoid wi- .

necessary wue\pondence and mllzate discliaary action agam.st M\‘I\sy’ullah JCT

(Radwloqy) under l/w RSO 2000.

- :!. - ) -A - V~.

No. 227% IS iy “

/DGHS, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW.
PESHAWAR

’

Copy forwarded (o the:-

01. P4 to DGHS, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pesh ~var.

02. PA to Director Administration Khyber | Pekhtur, wa Peshawar.

m%gé P-]/ 7/

i -

Haji Ko Khan

a/S TAN

' 1
. )

PAKHT UNKH We

PESHAWAR

}%y//.

7 SS/ST/W}

DIRECTOR (P-1])

~—

4

- -'-—;-w-.- oot
N I
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Fo_ P

To
Th: Executive,
District Officer Heaith ,
Noshehra.,
Subject: Arrival Report - !
.} . "
Sir, ' L

In compliance with letter No. 7393 E-V Dated 28-03-2011 issued by ', .
the Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa:- ccopy "
attached). [ here by submit my arrival report for duty at the office of EDOH' Ry
Noshehra today. 07-0({-2 01t ——_ ' R
Submitted for information please.

7
MR PN
.

" Yo s'obe(licﬁtiy, ‘ i
AsifUllah .~ %aats
JCT Radeology.

.

gy 7
e
-,

L4
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CALTH SERVVICES
lxll}’/fI'R P, Hxl{/U\/ ILIIWA PESHA WAR.

.
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I E-Mad Avuress IRy an00 cem Oll;ce FPhx  09:1.9210269 Jt‘:chnngo# 021-9210187, 92?0196

NO. 1162/ /E-V,

Fass 291-9210230

Dated. )/~ 22011 J'

To

The Exeeutive District Ofjicer,
: ql/L’(I/I/I) Nowshera,

Subjec: - ENQUIRY

Dewr Sir,
Lam diree 1ed 1o refer 1 the subject noted above

wd find enclosed .. copy
of appeal i 1o A// Asifillalt JCT {/\m//u/uu 78 /(//( Kheshki Jor information and
Jurnasliivg comnicnts ur sently,
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Sub]ecL : :ENQUIRY?.
De:ér;Sir, i

~DIS l RlC T. 'OFMCER llEAL’I ll
.NOWS]]ERA
' @rone GZQL‘aJ(Wo 0923 580759
E- Mmlf ed'of nowsf era@gmaz[ com

0. L /EDO (H) NSE
/ 05“ * 2011

E VDIYECtOl’ (:eneral Health Serv1( es, P 2 ‘ ‘ e
R :Khybel Pukhtunkhwa Peshaw ar/ :
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W]Lh ICference 1o lctter No. l!J71/E V dated 11 OS 2011 on thz

-sub]ect noted: above I have the honour to nv1te your: kmd attenuation to this .
‘ofﬁce 1ette1 No. 2591/EDO (H) NSR, datec '12-04 2011 wherem the case has -

already been eluc1dated

It is once; agam requested that he may be posted out of District

1Nowshe1a as his services are. morerequlrcd to th1s stmct ‘oemg 1rregular and

~chron1c promem creator L y

-

l*urthel added that th1s mattey has also- been dlSCuSSEd w1th your

aood self in the mterestx of public and depdrt ment

- FABal May 200 Basitullahadoe
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FROM : DGHS KFK N ' ox NO: t @91:
(A‘ A_ WP PESHAKAR CFAX NO: ¢ 8919212231782 Jun. 6 2011 88:54AM P1L

e -

DIRECTORATE G NERAL HEALTH SER VICES
KHYBER PAK HITUN KHWA PESHA WAR. 3 :

aaaressad n me Director Goneral Heatin Sewvices Feshawa! and not to any official
by name. ‘
Oftico onw 0539210260 2P sxcuanqe» CynDAHQ187, D2NOINE FaXH

All communications should be

£-Ma Agaresy: 1ytcipe@lysho.com 001.6210250

U _
' QFFICE QRDER

As appruved by the mmperem authority, Mr Asifullah JCT (Radmfug_y)
attached 1o EDO (Healﬂ') Nowshera is hereby fransfe; red 10°} }mm/ Peshawar against

o transfer of Mr. Gul Alam Khan, /C"" (Rudzolugv) o Surhead.

the vacant post vacated due
.Pe.shawar on Administrative Grounds with immediate

Hospilal for Psychigtric Diseases
gffect.

Lo : Sd/xxxxx : ' L L |
". DIRECTOR GENFERAL HE;AI TH SERVICES "

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESH WAR

Yo /90/({ I~ gé/E Dated b /5’ 22011

, (,opy furwardcr! to the:- _ ’ N RSP
A EDQ (Health) Nowsheru ) .0

02. EDO (Health) Peshawr.
ASSISTANT umzm%a W) % /s

03. DA Cuncerned.
DGHS, KHYDE PAKHTUNKHWA
ERIAWAR
.of/,j

04, Moster file.
For irzfarmarwn ) d necessary action.

Heg)t Keonrsn Kot



